Ulster County Legislature



Law Enforcement and Public Safety Committee Meeting Agenda July 3, 2024 at 5:00 PM

KL Binder Library 6th Floor, County Office Building, 244 Fair Street, Kingston, NY And Livestream at <u>https://www.youtube.com/@UlsterCountyLegislature/streams</u>

Committee Members:

Gina Hansut, Chair Chris Hewitt, Deputy Chair Joseph Maloney Greg McCollough Richard Walls

Call Meeting to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of the June 5, 2024 Meeting Minutes

Resolutions for July 16, 2024 Legislative Session:

- Resolution No. 372 Amending The 2024 Budget To Create Full-Time Positions Within The Sheriff's Department To Provide Security For The Center For Well-Being For One Year – Department Of Mental Health
- 2) **Resolution No. 393 -** Amending The 2024 Ulster County Budget To Accept Additional Federal Funding Relating To The STOP DWI Program– Department Of Probation
- 3) Resolution No. 394 Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature to Accept Funding Under The State's Law Enforcement Technology (LETECH) Program; Amending The 2024 - 2029 Capital Improvement Program - Establishing Capital Project No. 702 – Sheriff's 2024 LETECH Program -Amending The 2024 Capital Fund Budget - Ulster County Sheriff
- 4) Resolution No. 395 Amending The 2024 2029 Capital Improvement Program Establishing Capital Project No. 703 – Sheriff's Office Technology Purchase - Amending The 2024 Capital Fund Budget -Ulster County Sheriff

- 5) **Resolution No. 397 -** Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$4,992.00, Causing The Aggregate Contract Plus Amendment Amount To Be In Excess Of \$50,000.00, Entered Into By The County New York Communications Company, Inc. Ulster County Sheriff
- 6) **Resolution No. 398 -** Approving The Execution Of A Contract For Rates Anticipated To Exceed \$50,000.00, Entered Into By The County Smart Communications Holdings, Inc Ulster County Sheriff
- 7) **Resolution No. 399 -** Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$115,560.00 Entered Into By The County New York Communications Company, Inc. Department Of Emergency Management
- 8) **Resolution No. 400 -** Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$51,271.92 Entered Into By The County American Tower Management, LLC Department Of Emergency Management
- 9) **Resolution No. 401 -** Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$69,590.52 Entered Into By The County American Tower Management, LLC Department Of Emergency Management

New Business

- Law Enforcement and Public Safety Meeting (update on UC Government Operation Center), Monday, July 8th @ 4:45 PM, Chambers 6th Floor, UC County Office Building, 244 Fair St, Kingston.
- IGNITE Graduation

Old Business

Adjournment